## 504152304 12/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198977

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALEX BATES			07/15/2007	
PAUL RAHILLY			07/15/2007	
SCOTT MACNAB			07/15/2007	
GORDON BROOKS			07/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MTELLI	MTELLIGENCE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1550 HC	1550 HOTEL CIRCLE NORTH		
City:		SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92108	92108		
Application Number:	1	4846553		
Application Number:	1	4846553		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		978)341-0136		
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
	fnrovidad			
using a fax number, i	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	t via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	g	0783410036	t via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	g ri	)783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com	t via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	9 ri e: N	0783410036		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	s: N	0783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com /IARY LOU WAKIMURA		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	9 ri 9: N 5	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com /IARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL	_DS, P.C.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9 rl 8: N 5 0	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com /ARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	_DS, P.C.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9 rl H 5 C NUMBER:	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com /ARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-	_DS, P.C.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	9 rl H 5 C NUMBER:	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com //ARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742- 1086.2056-002	_DS, P.C.	
	9 rl H 5 C NUMBER:	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com MARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742- 1086.2056-002 RHONDA M. SCHERER	_DS, P.C.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE:	9 rl H 5 C NUMBER:	9783410036 honda.scherer@hbsr.com //ARY LOU WAKIMURA HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742- 1086.2056-002 RHONDA M. SCHERER /Rhonda M. Scherer/	_DS, P.C.	

source=10862056001ParentASG#page2.tif

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Alex BATES 825 10<sup>th</sup> Ave. San Diego, CA 92101 Nationality: US

Paul RAHILLY 4955 Narragansett Ave., Apt. 17 San Diego CA 92107 Nationality: IE

Scott MACNAB 25620 SW Canyon Creek Rd. #S203 Wilsonville OR 97070 Nationality: US

Gordon BROOKS 16436 Camelas Walk San Diego CA 92127 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Mtelligence Corporation 110 West C Street, Suite 1015 San Diego, CA 92101 State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE UNIVERSAL INTEGRATION OF PLANT FLOOR ASSETS AND A COMPUTERIZED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 11/740,404 filed on April 26, 2007 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2



PATENT REEL: 0195654FRAME: 0759 REEL: 040755 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wi be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents : may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference intigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its leg. representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issu and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whic may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	7-15-07	and the
Date;	7-15-07	Signature of Alex BATES
Date:	7-15-07	Signature of Paul RAHILLY
Date:	7-16-07	Signature of Scott MACSAB
L.N. 51: 649-1	n na	Signature of Gordon BROOKS

gnature of Gordon BROOKS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of



AKR - 127220 I

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007 RECORDED: 12/22/2016**